Expires 06/30/99 OME 0661-0027	Patent and Trademark PATENT	(Office
RECO	DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les	.
	Conveyance Type	<u> </u>
	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame # Correc <u>tive D</u> ocument	U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
conveying Party(ies)		
Name (line 1) Packard Instrument Company		<u>Year</u>
Name (line 2)	[12_30]	_02
econd Party	Execution D	a.e Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		1
leceiving Party		
Name (line 1) PerkinElmer Life Sciences, In	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	1
Name (line 2)	Is an assignmer receiving party is	it and the
	domiciled in the States, an appoint	
ddress (line 1) 54 Albany Street		
Idress (line 2)	(Designation mu separate docume Assignment)	
ddress (line 3) Boston		
· 영· 도구 중 · 미미도 중 · 미미나 5 · 이거	Massachusetts 02118-2512	
City		
City	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
City	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
omestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Omestic Representative Name and Name Michael A. Diener	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Omestic Representative Name and Name Michael A. Diener	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Omestic Representative Name and Name Michael A. Diener ddress (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP ddress (line 2) 60 State Street	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
City omestic Representative Name and Name Michael A. Diener ddress (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP ddress (line 2) 60 State Street ddress (line 3) Boston, MA 02109	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
City omestic Representative Name and Name Michael A. Diener ddress (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP ddress (line 2) 60 State Street ddress (line 3) Boston, MA 02109	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
omestic Representative Name and		

		<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/90 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Clerice PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 617-526-6000
Name Michael A. Diener		
Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP		<u> </u>
Address (line 2) 60 State Street		
Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02109		
Address (line 4) United States of America		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	
Application Number(s) or Patent		ark If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s	s) P:	atent Number(s)
		J []
	— [[
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application numbe	PCT PCT	
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Nur has not_been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	
lumber of Properties	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
ee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed 📃 Deposit Account 🔽	
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#08-0219
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No
tatement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is tru he original document. Charges to depo	ie and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Nichael A. Diener	muliarda	1-15-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		PATENT
-	REEI	L: 014264 FRAME: 0570

004 15:43 FAX



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PACKARD INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PERKINELMER LIFE SCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PERKINELMER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.



Farriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2545792

DATE: 07-24 PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0571

Ø1004

1

0659012 8100M

030484289

2

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:45 PM 12/24/2002 020798195 - 2731075

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

× - 4

OF

PACKARD INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.

INTO

PERKINELMER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger are:

(i) Packard Instrument Company, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

(ii) PerkinElmer Life Sciences, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is PerkinElmer Life Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:00:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 30, 2002.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 549 Albany Street, Boston, MA 02118-2512, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>232⁴</u> day of December, 2002.

PERKINELMER LIFE SCIENCES, INC.

By: Name: Person Title: Secret An Authorized Person

71 100661_3 (7) INDC 070060-00030 December 18, 2003 (17:09 AM

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

PATENT ---REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0573